Parsons, Susan

From:	lhor Levkiv <ihor37@gmail.com></ihor37@gmail.com>
Sent:	Friday, February 27, 2015 11:18 AM
То:	Konev, Irene
Cc:	pauldemaynik@msn.com; pauldemyanik@msn.com; (yuriy.boyechko@gmail.com); Parsons,
	Susan
Subject:	Re: April first communication to Portland City Council

Thank you Irene!

I am confirming my request for communication for April 1, 2015.

Best regards,

Ihor Levkiv

Sent from my iPhone

On Feb 27, 2015, at 10:06 AM, Konev, Irene <<u>Irene.Konev@portlandoregon.gov</u>> wrote:

Hello Pastor Paul Demyanik and Ihor Levkiv,

Please <u>reply all</u> to this email to confirm your request for this communication, and your request will be confirmed. Your confirmation must be received by Sue Parsons before 3:00 pm today.

Communication 4. Pastor Paul Demyanik and Pastor Iliya Globak, Christian aspect of Slavic Community.

Communication 5. Ihor Levkiv, Ukrainian America Cultural Association - Ukrainian American community of Portland Metro - with Yuriy Boyechko.

Please let me know if you have any questions at 503 823 0926.

Warmest regards,

Irene

Request of Ihor Levkiv, Ukrainian American Cultural Association to address Council regarding Ukrainian American Community of Portland Metro (Communication)

APR 0 1 2015

PLACED ON FILE

MAR 27 2015

Filed

MARY HULL CABALLERO Auditor of the City of Portland By a Deputy

COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:			
	YEAS	NAYS	
1. Fritz			
2. Fish			
3. Saltzman			
4. Novick			
Hales			